Increasing affordable housing by achieving the following: 
(a) Creation of a mixed-use development on the Merrimack St. Corridor through the non-profit 

Revitalization Effort Toward New Urbanism (RENU). The Lowell Housing Authority (LHA) plans to 
develop one hundred eighteen (118) units of affordable housing within the next five (5) years. 

(b) The Lowell Housing Authority plans to complete the Rivers Edge on the Concord Development, by 
constructing up to thirty-two (32) 3-bedroom condominium homeownership units, to be sold to families